## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIVER'S EDGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		11/27/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Rick Henson	
Street Address:	11055 Callington Court	
City:	SUWANEE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813611	OVACE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)221-6501 Phone: 404-577-6000

Email: atlip@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Thomas Breloski
Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road, NE
Address Line 2: Monarch Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JEFFREY T. BRELOSKI

Signature:

//JEFFREY T. BRELOSKI//

Date:

11/30/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Ovace Trademark from River's Edge to Rick Henson#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2813

TRADEMARK REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0805

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, RIVER'S EDGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC., a Georgia Limited Liability Corporation, assigns all its right, title and interest in the following trademark - "Ovace" (U.S. Registration No. 2813611), along with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, to Rick Henson, an individual resident of the State of Georgia, as of November 27, 2011.

RIVER'S EDGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC.

By: Brenden Murphy

Name: Brendan Murphy

**RECORDED: 11/30/2011** 

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Name: Rick Henson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0806